

SB 357-1
(LC 1447)
4/14/25 (DFY/ps)

Requested by Senator SMITH DB

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
SENATE BILL 357**

1 In line 12 of the printed bill, before the first “the” insert “15 percent
2 of”.

3 In line 13, delete “one plus”.

4 After line 14, insert:

5 “(4) An assessment under this section shall be reduced by the market
6 value of any goods or services that the public body provided for the purpose
7 of removing sediment from port waters during the calendar year to which the
8 assessment relates.”.

9 In line 15, delete “(4)” and insert “(5)”.

10 In line 17, delete “(5)” and insert “(6)”.

11 _____